NOMINAL
CAPACITY
SEER EER HSPF
INDOOR UNIT
WITH WIRELESS
REMOTE
OUTDOOR UNIT
WITH BASE PAN

Heating
Btu's at -4°F
Maximum
Heating
Btu's at 0°F
Maximum
Cooling
Btu's at -22°F
Maximum
Cooling
Btu's at 113°F
WIRED CONTROLLER
Optional Unless
Otherwise Noted
9,000 42.0 15.0 15.0 40MPHAQ09XA3 38MPRAQ09AA3 1/4 X 3/8 10' 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 49' 13A/15A 10,870 12,320 12,400 7,080 KSACN0601AAA
12,000 32.0 13.5 14.0 40MPHAQ12XA3 38MPRAQ12AA3 1/4 X 1/2 10' 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 49' 15A/20A 11,530 12,870 13,800 8,850 KSACN0601AAA
18,000 28.2 14.5 14.0 40MPHAQ18XA3 38MPRAQ18AA3 3/8 X 5/8 10' 98' .32 Oz/Ft. 65' 18A/30A 18,450 20,240 22,670 16,650 KSACN0601AAA
24,000 23.5 13.6 12.0 40MPHAQ24XAS 38MPRAQ24AA3 3/8 X 5/8 10' 98' .32 Oz/Ft. 65' 20A/30A 22,490 24,300 26,590 18,420 KSACN0601AAA
12,000 - 115 Volt 23.0 13.0 11.5 40MAHBQ12XA1 38MARBQ12AA1 1/4 X 1/2 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 19A/25A 5,480 6,300 14,570 8,360 KSACN0801AAA
30,000 20.0 11.5 9.6 40MAHBQ30XA3 38MARBQ30AA3 3/8 X 5/8 10' 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 23A/30A 15,230 16,790 36,690 19,100 KSACN0801AAA
36,000 17.5 8.5 9.0 40MAHBQ36XA3 38MARBQ36AA3 3/8 X 5/8 10' 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 28A/35A 19,280 22,060 37,720 22,480 KSACN0801AAA
9,000 28.1 16.2 13.0 40MAHBQ09XA3 38MARBQ09AA3 1/4 X 3/8 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A/15A 9,640 11,000 13,100 9,980 KSACN0801AAA
12,000 25.5 14.0 13.0 40MAHBQ12XA3 38MARBQ12AA3 1/4 X 1/2 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A/15A 10,300 11,740 13,650 9,700 KSACN0801AAA
17,000 21.5 12.5 13.0 40MAHBQ18XA3 38MARBQ18AA3 1/4 X 1/2 10' 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 65' 16A/25A 14,410 15,600 21,330 12,070 KSACN0801AAA
24,000 21.5 13.0 12.0 40MAHBQ24XA3 38MARBQ24AA3 3/8 X 5/8 10' 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 25A/35A 23,600 23,380 26,110 19,230 KSACN0801AAA
9,000 20.0 13.0 10.8 40MBCQ09---3 38MARBQ09AA3 1/4 X 3/8 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A/15A 9,290 10,410 7,690 8,490 KSACN0701AAA
12,000 19.5 12.5 10.6 40MBCQ12---3 38MARBQ12AA3 1/4 X 1/2 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A/15A 10,070 11,280 15,080 10,520 KSACN0701AAA
16,000 20.0 12.5 10.5 40MBCQ18---3 38MARBQ18AA3 1/4 X 1/2 10' 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 65' 16A/25A 15,540 15,940 19,820 10,850 KSACN0701AAA
24,000 20.0 11.0 11.5 40MBCQ24---3 38MARBQ24AA3 3/8 X 5/8 10' 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 25A/35A 23,810 25,120 21,040 17,470 KSACN0701AAA
9,000 23.0 13.5 12.0 40MBDQ09---3 38MARBQ09AA3 1/4 X 3/8 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A/15A 9,670 10,930 10,230 8,310 KSACN0701AAA Included
12,000 20.5 12.5 11.0 40MBDQ12---3 38MARBQ12AA3 1/4 X 1/2 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A/15A 10,650 11,830 12,850 10,190 KSACN0701AAA Included
16,500 19.6 12.5 11.0 40MBDQ18---3 38MARBQ18AA3 1/4 X 1/2 10' 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 65' 16A/25A 16,300 16,720 21,270 11,650 KSACN0701AAA Included
24,000 20.5 12.5 12.5 40MBDQ24---3 38MARBQ24AA3 3/8 X 5/8 10' 98' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 25A/35A 24,880 26,250 34,440 20,970 KSACN0701AAA Included
12,000 19.4 12.5 10.5 40MBFQ12---3 38MARBQ12AA3 1/4 X 1/2 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A/15A 10,610 11,720 13,500 10,760 KSACN0601AAA
17,000 19.9 12.5 10.6 40MBFQ18---3 38MARBQ18AA3 1/4 X 1/2 10' 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 65' 16A/25A 15,920 16,330 22,510 12,330 KSACN0701AAA
24,000 20.0 11.5 11.5 40MBFQ24---3 38MARBQ24AA3 3/8 X 5/8 10' 98' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 25A/35A 24,620 25,980 23,230 19,280 KSACN0701AAA
36,000 Cassette* 17.5 9.0 10.5 40MBCQ36---3 38MBRBQ36AA3 3/8 X 5/8 10' 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 30A/50A 26,400 29,530 36,130 21,520 KSACN0701AAA
48,000 Cassette* 16.8 9.5 11.0 40MBCQ48---3 38MBRBQ48AA3 3/8 X 5/8 10' 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 35A/50A 23,290 35,650 41,550 30,620 KSACN0701AAA
36,000 Ducted 16.5 9.0 11.5 40MBDQ36---3 38MBRBQ36AA3 3/8 X 5/8 10' 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 30A/50A 23,890 26,720 36,020 21,450 KSACN0701AAA
48,000 Ducted 17.4 9.2 10.3 40MBDQ48---3 38MBRBQ48AA3 3/8 X 5/8 10' 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 35A/50A 30,880 38,090 45,490 33,520 KSACN0701AAA
57,000 Ducted 18.0 10.0 9.0 40MBDQ58---3 38MBRQ58A--3 3/8 X 3/4 10' 213' .43 Oz/Ft. 98' 35A/50A 29,500 33,910 56,360 33,920 KSACN0701AAA
36,000 Console 16.0 8.0 10.0 40MBFQ36---3 38MBRBQ36AA3 3/8 X 5/8 10' 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 30A/50A 24,030 26,870 36,050 21,470 KSACN0701AAA
48,000 Console 17.8 9.3 11.0 40MBFQ48---3 38MBRBQ48AA3 3/8 X 5/8 10' 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 35A/50A 26,590 40,710 43,660 32,170 KSACN0701AAA
54,000 Console 18.0 9.8 10.5 40MBFQ58---3 38MBRQ58A--3 3/8 X 3/4 10' 213' .43 Oz/Ft. 98' 35A/50A 27,850 32,240 49,620 25,870 KSACN0701AAA
Installation Note :
Size Model Number Size Used With
5 KW EHKMA05KN 24,36,48
24,000 20.0 12.5 10.0 40MBAAQ24XA3 38MARBQ24AA3 3/8 X 5/8 10' 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 25A/35A 21,340 23,080 10 KW EHKMA10KN 24,36,48
36,000 16.5 8.5 10.4 40MBAAQ36XA3 38MBRBQ36AA3 3/8 X 5/8 10' 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 30A/50A 20,440 22,850 15 KW EHKMA15KN 36,48
48,000 16.0 8.2 9.5 40MBAAQ48XA3 38MBRBQ48AA3 3/8 X 5/8 10' 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 35A/50A 25,310 27,120 20 KW EHKMA20KN 48 Only
0°F Outdoor 5°F Outdoor 0°F Outdoor 113°F Outdoor
12,000 - 115 Volt 19.8 10.0 10.6 40MHHQ12---1 38MHRBQ12AA1 1/4 X 1/2 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 13A/20A 5,250 4,370 12,250 8,300 KSACN0601AAA
9,000 18.5 11.2 10.0 40MHHQ09---3 38MHRBQ09AA3 1/4 X 3/8 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 8A/15A 5,280 5,700 9,590 6,700 KSACN0601AAA
12,000 19.8 11.2 9.6 40MHHQ12---3 38MHRBQ12AA3 1/4 X 1/2 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 10A/15A 5,550 6,070 13,260 8,670 KSACN0601AAA
18,000 19.0 11.2 10.6 40MHHQ18---3 38MHRBQ18AA3 1/4 X 1/2 10' 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 65' 15A/20A 8,470 9,670 20,510 12,610 KSACN0601AAA
24,000 17.3 9.7 9.6 40MHHQ24---3 38MHRBQ24AA3 3/8 X 5/8 10' 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 65' 18A/25A 12,600 14,920 27,070 15,760 KSACN0601AAA
At 69°F Indoor DB
Comfort™ High Wall 1:1 Heat Pump
Performance™ Ducted 1:1 Heat Pump
Performance™ Cassette 1:1 Heat Pump